
Community Dispute Resolution Center 

First Quarter 2024 
 

Updates from the board 
❖ Family Mediation Training will be April 6th and April 20th, 2024 

 
❖ Needing help finding our standard documents?   

o The link is here: Justice Court Documents | website (cdrcmissoula.org) 
 

❖ Missing documentation for an upcoming mediation?   
o Please reach out to the Lead Mediator assigned to the case you have signed up for. 

 
❖ Facilitating a Parenting Plan mediation? 

o Please be sure to confirm informed consent with participants prior to the start of the session and confirm 
documentation is on file. 

 
❖ As a reminder, the board meets monthly, locations vary, if you have interest in attending please reach out to 

Skip, Jody, or any of the board members. 
 

Introductions 
Board Members and contact information – please feel free to reach out with any questions! 

❖ Patrick Marsolek – President info@patrickmarsolek.com 
❖ Elizabeth Ries – Vice President elizabeth.ries@cdrcmissoula.org 
❖ Paul Kirgis – Secretary paul.kirgis@cdrcmissoula.org 
❖ Rozlyn Haley – Treasurer rozlyn_h@msn.com 
❖ Skip Hegman skip.hegman@cdrcmissoula.org 
❖ Brock Flynn brock.flynn@umconnect.umt.edu 
❖ Hailey Hogan  haileykhogan@gmail.com 
❖ Cynthia Manning inisimee@gmail.com 
❖ Jen Molloy jen.molloy@mso.umt.edu 
❖ Christy Von Lanken christy.vonlanken@outlook.com 
Ad Hoc:  
❖ Gail Bourguignon GailB@mt.gov 
❖ Emily Bolan emily.bolan@cdrcmissoula.org 

 

Events! 
❖ Family Mediation Training – April 6th and April 20th, 2024 

 
❖ Recommendations for upcoming Continuing education?  Please email Elizabeth Ries with suggestions! 
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